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Advanced Round Pairings

Run-off Rounds *

University of Georgia (USA) d. Georgetown University (USA)

Harvard Law School (USA) d. University of Michigan (USA)

University of Western Australia (Australia) d. University of Queensland (Australia)
University of Otago (New Zealand) def. Law Society of Ireland (Ireland)

National University of Singapore (Singapore) d. University of Vienna (Austria)
University of the Witwatersrand (S.Africa) d. University of the Philippines (Philippines)
National Law School, India Univ. (India) d. Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
University of Copenhagen (Denmark) d. Hong Kong University (China)

Quarterfinal Rounds *

Harvard Law School (USA) d. University of Georgia (USA)

University of the Witwatersrand (S.Africa) d. National Univ. of Singapore (Singapore)

University of Otago (New Zealand) def. National Law School, India University (India)

University of Western Australia (Australia) d. University of Copenhagen (Denmark)
Semifinal Rounds

University of the Witwatersrand (S.Africa) d. Harvard Law School (USA)
University of Western Australia (Australia) d. University of Otago (N.Z.)

Final Round

University of the Witwatersrand (S.Africa) d. University of Western Australia (Australia)

*  According to the Official Rules, teams from the same country must compete against one another in the Run-off
Rounds and the Quarterfinal Rounds, because the semifinalist teams must represent four different countries.
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Rank Team # Team

W Ooo~lWh b W~

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3]
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

876
881
256
385
386
120
301
500
258
270
831
380
944
936
480
575

937
161
926
835
560
520
175
586
606
103
795
971
539
938
896
662
615
306
570
106
471
291
803
962
959
370
700
573
440
772
811

Team Rankings
Run-off Finalists
VWins RawPts. Round Pts.
USA (Georgetown) 4 3333 31.5
USA (Harvard) 4 33304 35
Australia (Western Aust.) 4 3289 28.5
New Zealand 4 3276.5 28
Singapore 4 3273 29
South Africa 4 3273 29
India (NLSIU) 4 3268 335
Denmark 4 3057 30
Australia (Queensland) 3 3294 30
China 3 3250 23.5
Venezuela 3 3238 31
Philippines 3 3224 26
USA (Michigan) 3 3221 19
USA (Georgia) 3 3188 24.5
Austria 3 3151.2 22
Ireland 3 3147 26
Preliminary Round Rankings
USA (Hawaii) 3 3147 23.5
Canada (McGill) 3 3140 26
USA (Alabama) 3 3123 19.5
West Indies 3 3080.6 22
Greece 3 3075 28
Georgia 3 3075 25
Canada (Alberta) 3 3064 29.5
Netherlands 3 3039 27
Poland 3 3039 23
Egypt 3 3021 21
Puerto Rico 3 3005 23
USA (Wash. U.) 2 3230 19
Germany 2 3164 16
USA (Illinois) 2 3157 18
USA (NYU) 2 3141 20.5
United Kingdom 2 3135 21
Turkey 2 3121 21.5
India (NUJS) 2 3101 17
Iceland 2 3093.8 20.5
Kenya 2 3089 13
Belgium 2 3088 20
Korea 2 3085 14
Mexico 2 3062 i4
USA (Virginia) 2 3037.9 15
USA (Texas) 2 3003 18
Taiwan 2 2984 19
Argentina 2 2962 23
Malta 2 2904 18
Azerbaijan 2 2893 19.5
Dominican Rep. 2 2886 14
Peru 2 2870 10
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Preliminary Round Rankings (continued)

Rank Team # Team

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

104
135
340
765
641
885
566
495
780
712
282
240
490
350
200
511
210
100
785
109
623
580
680
790
400
836
220
230

Ghana
Israel
Malaysia
Colombia
Ukraine

USA (IU-Indy)

Hungary
Czech Rep.
Guatemala
Brazil
Indonesia
Uzbekistan
Bulgaria
Japan
Kazakhstan
France
Kyrgyzstan
Botswana
Nicaragua
Namibia
Russia
Lithuania
Switzerland
Panama
Armenia
Costa Rica
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan

Wins RawDPts. Round Pts.
2 2861 15.5
1 3137 18.5
1 3128 15.5
1 3063.6 13

1 3035 15.5
1 2935.6 13

1 2926 17.5
1 2890 15

1 2873.4 14.5
1 2856 11

1 2852.5 6.5
1 2844 11

1 2838 13

1 2834 13

1 2792 10

1 27904 11.5
1 2683.4 6

1 2668 7

1 2629 14

1 2515 4.5
0 3022 5

0 2916 9

0 2870.4 6

0 2853 7

0 2826 0

0 2777 4

0 2707 2

0 25474 6.5

International Law Students Association



2002 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

2002 International Rounds

Best Oralists
(top 100)

Rank Oralist Team School (Nation) Total Score Average Score
1 L. Myers 938 USA (Illinois) 588 98
2 P. Hood 944 USA (Michigan) 585 97.5
3 L. Vander Ende 256 Australia (Western Aust.) 584 97.3333
4 E. Salmon 876 USA (Georgetown) 580 96.6667
4 A Kaur 386 Singapore 580 96.6667
6 H. Singh 386 Singapore 574 95.6667
7 D. Mascari 881 USA (Harvard) 570 95
8 K. Scheuber 258 Australia (Queensland) 569 94.8333
8 L.Carroll 256 Australia (Western Aust.) 569 94.8333
10 Jin-Long Pao 881 USA (Harvard) 568 94.6667
10 S.0Odero 106 Kenya 568 94.6667
12 A.Gill 944 USA (Michigan) 564 94
12 S. Budlender 120 South Africa 564 94
12 T. McConnell 876 USA (Georgetown) 564 94
15 H. Edwards 835 West Indies 563 93.8333
16 J. Richardson 971 USA (Wash. U.) 562 93.6667
17 K. Fung 270 China 561 93.5
18 E. Albert 896 USA (NYU) 558 93
19 C.Peters 258 Australia (Queensland) 557 92.8333
20 K. Lahnstein 936 USA (Georgia) 553 92.1667
20 P. Kelly 936 USA (Georgia) 553 92.1667
22 C. Curron 385 New Zealand 552 92
22 K. Hofmeyer 120 South Africa 552 92
24 A. Brzoza 606 Poland 551 91.8333
24 J. Caddel 971 USA (Wash. U)) 551 91.8333
24 M. Ziewitz 539 Germany 551 91.8333
27 F. Kleinknecht 539 Germany 550 91.6667
28 C. Fahy 575 Ireland 548 91.3333
28 E. Ellis 876 USA (Georgetown) 548 91.3333
28 J. Tubbs 926 USA (Alabama) 548 91.3333
31 S. Ligunya 106 Kenya 545 90.8333
32 Hemi Lee 291 Korea 544 90.6667
33 E.Polat 615 Turkey 543 90.5
33 Y. Akmenek 615 Turkey 543 90.5
35 J. Gallagher 662 United Kingdom 542 90.3333
36 K. Murphy 161 Canada (McGill) 541 90.1667
37 F. Domenech 795 Puerto Rico 540 90
37 F Franze 944 USA (Michigan) 540 90
37 R. Agarwal 301 India (NLSIU) 540 90
40 A. Leung 270 China 539 89.8333
40 J. Callanan 575 Ireland 539 89.8333
40 M. Ernewein 161 Canada (McGill) 539 89.8333
40 M. Sanchez 831 Venezuela 539 89.8333
40 P. Venkatesh 301 India (NLSIU) 539 89.8333
40 S.K.Park 291 Korea 539 89.8333
46 S. Sterken 944 USA (Michigan) 538 89.6667
47 I. Nazaris 560 Greece 537 89.5
47 M. Knapp 258 Australia (Queensland) 537 89.5
49 D. Galea 573 Malta 536 89.3333
49 T. Clark 971 USA (Wash. U)) 536 89.3333
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2002 International Rounds

Best Oralists

(top 100, continued)
Rank Oralist Team School (Nation Total Score Average Score
51 A Siwy 480 Austria 535 89.1667
51 C. Lange 539 Germany 535 89.1667
53 E. Ramirez 831 Venezuela 534 89
53 H. Forsyth 385 New Zealand 534 89
53 N. Morrison 835 West Indies 534 89
53 S. Gallini 938 USA (Illinois) 534 89
57 J. Lodaht 500 Denmark 533 88.8333
57 R. Acebedo 380 Philippines 533 88.8333
57 T. Uplisashvili 520 Georgia 533 88.8333
60 M. Davidovic 586 Netherlands 532 88.6667
61 C. Washenfelder 175 Canada (Alberta) 531 88.5
61 E.Park 291 Korea 531 88.5
61 H. Patel 962 USA (Virginia) 531 88.5
61 N. Reid 881 USA (Harvard) 531 88.5
65 A. Tolnai 566 Hungary 530 88.3333
65 G. Sawczyn 876 USA (Georgetown) 530 88.3333
65 J. Edwards 772 Dominican Rep. 530 88.3333
65 T. Mykkeltvedt 936 USA (Georgia) 530 88.3333
69 A. Kuchit 340 Malaysia 529 88.1667
69 A. Sigurjonsson 570 Iceland 529 88.1667
69 C. Mesquita 712 Brazil 529 88.1667
69 V.Jam-Jordan 937 USA (Hawaii) 529 88.1667
73 C. Schmeichel 175 Canada (Alberta) 528 88
73 P. Morales 765 Colombia 528 88
75 A. Aidoo 104 Ghana 527 87.8333
75 R. Strickland 936 USA (Georgia) 527 87.8333
77 A. Hatfield 926 USA (Alabama) 526 87.6667
77 C. Imamura 937 USA (Hawaii) 526 87.6667
77 G. Douglas 926 USA (Alabama) 526 87.6667
80 J. Bellamy 885 USA (IU-Indy) 525 87.5
80 S. Banderhoff 896 USA (NYU) 525 87.5
82 J. Werzer 480 Austria 524 87.3333
82 K. Pearson 959 USA (Texas) 524 87.3333
82 M.Mahmood 340 Malaysia 524 87.3333
82 P. Fung 270 China 524 87.3333
86 B. Leventhal 135 Israel 523 87.1667
86 E. Arotsi 104 Ghana 523 87.1667
88 A. Sturtevant 896 USA (NYU) 521 86.8333
88 D. Bentson 962 USA (Virginia) 521 86.8333
88 J. Tomkin 575 Ireland 521 86.8333
88 M.Haars 471 Belgium 521 86.8333
88 N. Houry 161 Canada (McGill) 521 86.8333
88 R. Gumbiner 971 USA (Wash. U.) 521 86.8333
88 W. Burke-White 881 USA (Harvard) 521 86.8333
95 C.Vistan 380 Philippines 520 86.6667
95 Z. Giron 795 Puerto Rico 520 86.6667
97 M. Junge 539 Germany 519 86.5
97 S. Verhoeven 471 Belgium 519 86.5
99 A. Petrovics 566 Hungary 518 86.3333
99 D.Lurf 480 Austria 518 86.3333
99 M. Van Eik 586 Netherlands 518 86.3333
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Name
Abrahams, D
Acebedo, R
Adyuman, K
Agarwal, R
Aidoo, A
Akmenek, Y
Aksel, K
Albert, E
Aleman, A
Alisekova, A
Amanova, G
Ambroziewicz, A
Amiel, S
Aminov, I
Amzallag, Y
Anara, O
Angel, C
Archer, D
Arguello, R
Arotsi, E
Asanov, D
Audes, V
Avgoustidou, V
Aydin, B
Azis, S
Babayeb, J
Bakal, O
Bakowski, I
Banderhoff, S
Baoleki, M
Bellamy, J
Bentson, D
Bryant, D
Brzoza, A
Budlender, S
Burjalini, T
Burke-White, W
Caddel, J
Callanan, J
Camacho, C
Carballeda, A
Carroll, L
Cartier, M
Casteel, R
Clark, T
Connolly, H
Costa, L
Cuadra, J
Curron, C
D'Anello, C
Daniels, K

2002 International Rounds

Team #
938
380
400
301
104
615
615
896
790
623
240
606
811
240
135
210
765
835
785
104
200
495
560
615
282
440
135
606
896
100
885
962
959
606
120
520
881
971
575
836
790
256
680
103
971
896
712
785
385
790
959

Participant Records

Team

USA (Illinois)
Philippines
Armenia

India (NLSIU)
Ghana

Turkey
Turkey

USA (NYU)
Panama
Russia
Uzbekistan
Poland

Peru
Uzbekistan
Israel
Kyrgyzstan
Colombia
West Indies
Nicaragua
Ghana
Kazakhstan
Czech Rep.
Greece

Turkey
Indonesia
Azerbaijan
Israel

Poland

USA (NYU)
Botswana
USA (IU-Indy)
USA (Virginia)
USA (Texas)
Poland

South Africa
Georgia

USA (Harvard)
USA (Wash. U.)
Ireland

Costa Rica
Panama
Australia (Western Aust.)
Switzerland
Egypt

USA (Wash. U.)
USA (NYU)
Brazil
Nicaragua
New Zealand
Panama

USA (Texas)

Total
515
533
506
540
527
543
501
558
489
506
507
500
475
501
501
456
512
506
463
523
515
452
494
504
490
456
486
478
525
445
525
521
506
551
564
485
521
551
539
499
462
569
470
466
536
509
489
451
552
459
459

Avg
85.8333
88.8333
84.3333
90
87.8333
90.5
83.5

93

81.5
84.3333
84.5
83.3333
79.1667
83.5
83.5

76
85.3333
84.3333
77.1667
87.1667
85.8333
75.3333
82.3333
84
81.6667
76

81
79.6667
87.5
74.1667
87.5
86.8333
84.3333
91.8333
94
80.8333
86.8333
91.8333
89.8333
83.1667
77
94.8333
78.3333
77.6667
89.3333
84.8333
81.5
75.1667
92

76.5
76.5
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Name
Davidovic, M
Deitchman, C
Delgado, A
Despott, M
Dizdarevic, 1
Domenech, F
Douglas, G
Duffy, P
Eccles, A
Edwards, H
Edwards, J
Eid,M
Einarsdottir, M.
Ellis, E

Ellis, T
Erewein, M
Fagerberg, M
Fahy, C
Fernandez, M
Filauro, D
Fontana, E
Forsyth, H
Franze, F
Fung, K
Fung, P
Galea, D
Gallagher, J
Gallini, S
Gamliel, R
Garcia, R
Ghanem, D
Gill, A

Giron, Z
Gomez, J
Gordon, D
Gumbiner, R
Guseynova, D
Haars, M
Hatfield, A
Henning, W
Hofmeyer, K
Hood, P
Houry, N
Imamura, C
Ivancikova, J
Ivanov, V
Jam-Jordan, V
Jonsson, O
Joshua, J
Junge, M
K.Park, S

2002 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Preliminary Rounds
Individual Oralist Performance

Team# Team

586 Netherlands

885 USA (IU-Indy)
790 Panama

573 Malta

680 Switzerland

795 Puerto Rico

926 USA (Alabama)
175 Canada (Alberta)
662 United Kingdom
835 West Indies

772 Dominican Rep.
103 Egypt

570 Iceland

876 USA (Georgetown)
573 Malta

161 Canada (McGill)
500 Denmark

575 Ireland
836 Costa Rica
511 France

780 Guatemala
385 New Zealand

944 USA (Michigan)
270 China
270 China
573 Malta

662 United Kingdom

938 USA (Illinois)
135 Israel

803 Mexico

103 Egypt

944 USA (Michigan)
795 Puerto Rico

772 Dominican Rep.
785 Nicaragua

971 USA (Wash. U.)
230 Turkmenistan
471 Belgium

926 USA (Alabama)
586 Netherlands

120 South Africa
944 USA (Michigan)
161 Canada (McGill)
937 USA (Hawaii)
495 Czech Rep.

623 Russia

937 USA (Hawaii)
570 Iceland

109 Namibia

539 Germany

291 Korea

Total
532
512
445
480
488
540
526
485
510
563
530
466
510
548
483
539
511
548
503
497
478
534
540
561
524
536
542
534
505
513
517
564
520
462
405
521
426
521
526
459
552
585
521
526
484
501
529
510
412
519
539

Avg
88.6667
85.3333
74.1667
80
81.3333
90
87.6667
80.8333
85
93.8333
88.3333
77.6667
85
91.3333
80.5
89.8333
85.1667
91.3333
83.8333
82.8333
79.6667
89

90

93.5
87.3333
89.3333
90.3333
89
84.1667
85.5
86.1667
94
86.6667
77

67.5
86.8333
71
86.8333
87.6667
76.5

92

97.5
86.8333
87.6667
80.6667
83.5
88.1667
85
68.6667
86.5
89.8333
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Name

Kagi, U
Kapanadze, S
Karimov, A
Kaur, A
Kavena, M
Kelly, P
Kleinknecht, F
Klimova, K
Knapp, M
Kuchit, A
Lafontaine, F
Lahnstein, K
Lange, C
Lapteva, K
Lee, H

Lee,H

Leung, A
Leventhal, B
Levterov, K
Ligunya, S
Lind, E
Lodahl, J
Lurf, D
Mahmood, M
Makati, D
Mammadov, E
Marangulyan, H
Margaryan, V
Marie, D
Mascari, D
Mauermann, C
McConnell, T
Mesquita, C
Mohit, A
Moisetervas, R
Mollayeva, T
Monson, K
Morales, P
Morayef, F
Morrison, N
Murphy, K
Mustatayev, N
Myers, L
Mykkeltvedt, T
Nakamura, M
Nazaris, I
Nelson, C
Nikolaena, A
Novikova, T
Nurbek, S
Odero, S

Preliminary Rounds
Individual Oralist Performance

Team# Team

680 Switzerland
520 Georgia

220 Tajikistan

386 Singapore

495 Czech Rep.
936 USA (Georgia)
539 Germany

495 Czech Rep.
258 Australia (Queensland)
340 Malaysia

795 Puerto Rico
936 USA (Georgia)

539 Germany
623 Russia
291 Korea
803 Mexico
270 China
135 Israel
641 Ukraine
106 Kenya
811 Peru

500 Denmark

480 Austria

340 Malaysia

100 Botswana

440 Azerbaijan
400 Armenia

400 Armenia

340 Malaysia

881 USA (Harvard)
680 Switzerland
876 USA (Georgetown)
712 Brazil

306 India (NUIJS)
580 Lithuania

230 Turkmenistan
959 USA (Texas)
765 Colombia

103 Egypt

835 West Indies
161 Canada (McGill)
440 Azerbaijan

938 TUSA (Illinois)

936 USA (Georgia)
350 Japan

560 Greece

175 Canada (Alberta)
623 Russia

641 Ukraine

210 Kyrgyzstan

106 Kenya

2002 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Total
432
497
416
580
502
553
550
435
537
529
503
553
535
508
544
509
539
523
494
545
503
533
518
524
495
482
492
479
473
570
477
564
529
502
460
397
500
528
484
534
541
449
588
530
501
537
476
499
494
466
568

Avg

72
82.8333
69.3333
96.6667
83.6667
92.1667
91.6667
72.5
89.5
88.1667
83.8333
92.1667
89.1667
84.6667
90.6667
84.8333
89.8333
87.1667
82.3333
90.8333
83.8333
88.8333
86.3333
87.3333
82.5
80.3333
82
79.8333
78.8333
95

79.5

94
88.1667
83.6667
76.6667
66.1667
83.3333
88
80.6667
89
90.1667
74.8333
98
88.3333
83.5
89.5
79.3333
83.1667
82.3333
77.6667
94.6667
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2002 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition
Preliminary Rounds
Individual Oralist Performance

Name Team# Team Total Avg
Okinda-Delacour, M 511 France 458 76.3333
O'laughin, R 575 Ireland 508 84.6667
Otoo, J 500 Denmark 498 83
Pang, C 370 Taiwan 517 86.1667
Pao, Jin-Long 881 USA (Harvard) 568 94.6667
Park, E 291 Korea 531 88.5
Park, Joo Hwa 291 Korea 509 84.8333
Patel, H 962 USA (Virginia) 531 88.5
Pearson, K 959 USA (Texas) 524 87.3333
Peters, C 258 Australia (Queensland) 557 92.8333
Petho, N 566 Hungary 487 81.1667
Petrovics, A 566 Hungary 518 86.3333
Pineda, M 765 Colombia 485 80.8333
Polat, E 615 Turkey 543 90.5
Porhallsson, H 570 Iceland 510 85
Rabaglia, V 700 Argentina 469 78.1667
Radulovska-Marinova, T 490 Bulgaria 393 65.5
Ramirez, E 831 Venezuela 534 89
Reid, N 881 USA (Harvard) 531 88.5
Richardson, J 971 USA (Wash. U.) 562 93.6667
Rodriguez, N 772 Dominican Rep. 513 85.5
Rustam, S 282 Indonesia 484 80.6667
Sajkowski, M 606 Poland 472 78.6667
Saldanha, L 712 Brazil 457 76.1667
Salmon, E 876 USA (Georgetown) 580 96.6667
Sanchez, M 831 Venezuela 539 89.8333
Satwika, K 282 Indonesia 487 81.1667
Sawczyn, G 876 USA (Georgetown) 530 88.3333
Scheuber, K 258 Australia (Queensland) 569 94.8333
Schmeichel, C 175 Canada (Alberta) 528 88
Schoenhals, K 772 Dominican Rep. 479 79.8333
Shakhizada, K 200 Kazakhstan 511 85.1667
Shintaro, N 350 Japan 459 76.5
Shuhei, T 350 Japan 393 65.5
Sigurjonsson, A 570 Iceland 529 88.1667
Simons, D 586 Netherlands 469 78.1667
Singh, H 386 Singapore 521 95.6667
Siwy, A 480 Austria 535 89.1667
Slachmyidos, Y 471 Belgium 512 85.3333
Slivinska, M 580 Lithuania 471 78.5
Sosa, E 780 Guatemala 499 83.1667
Sterken, S 944 USA (Michigan) 538 89.6667
Strickland, R 936 USA (Georgia) 527 87.8333
Sturtevant, A 896 USA (NYU) 521 86.8333
Sud, U 306 India (NUIJS) 491 81.8333
Tan, L 937 USA (Hawaii) 487 81.1667
Tarin, D 962 USA (Virginia) 496 82.6667
Tavityan, D 490 Bulgaria 450 75
Taylor, J 256 Australia (Western Aust.) 486 81
Taylor, S 835 West Indies 507 84.5
Thallinger, G 480 Austria 515 85.8333
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Name
Thambapilai, G
Thordike, T
Tkachenko, K
Tolnai, A
Tomkin, J
Tomtsis, A
Torres, R

Toth, O
Trimarco, T
Tubbs, J
Turyn, A
Tzouni, A
Umada, Y
Uplisashvili, T
Valencia-Safi, C
Van Eik, M
Vander Ende, L
Venkatesh, P
Verhoeven, S
Vistan, C
Voetmann, K
Washenfelder, C
Werzer, J
White, C
Williams, M
Wu, T
Yamamoto, W
Yielding, C
Zapata, V
Zhechkova, Y
Ziewitz, M
Zikriyaeva, F
Zlatev, 1
Zuniga, E

Preliminary Rounds
Individual Oralist Performance

Team # Team
109 Namibia

811 Peru

641 Ukraine
566 Hungary
575 Ireland
560 Greece
712 Brazil

566 Hungary

938 USA (Illinois)
926 USA (Alabama)
700 Argentina

560 Greece
350 Japan
520 Georgia
511 France

586 Netherlands

256 Australia (Western Aust.)
301 India (NLSIU)
471 Belgium

380 Philippines

500 Denmark

175 Canada (Alberta)
480 Austria

885 USA (IU-Indy)
161 Canada (McGill)
370 Taiwan

937 USA (Hawaii)
926 USA (Alabama)
836 Costa Rica

490 Bulgaria

539 Germany

220 Tajikistan

490 Bulgaria

836 Costa Rica

2002 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

Total
414
479
489
530
521
504
467
487
502
548
471
508
450
533
497
518
584
539
519
520
515
531
524
498
517
469
492
514
506
472
551
436
515
445

Avg

69
79.8333
81.5
88.3333
86.8333
84
77.8333
81.1667
83.6667
91.3333
78.5
84.6667
75
88.8333
82.8333
86.3333
97.3333
89.8333
86.5
86.6667
85.8333
88.5
87.3333
&3
86.1667
78.1667
82
85.6667
84.3333
78.6667
91.8333
72.6667
85.8333
74.1667
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Memorial Results
ALONA E. EVANS AWARD
Top 25 BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
INTERNATIONAL ROUNDS
Team Nation/School Name Total ApplL Respondent
881 USA (Harvard) 570.2 281 289.2
135 Israel 561 270 291
385 New Zealand 560.25 281 279.25
937 USA (Hawaii) 556.5 282 274.5
876 USA (Georgetown) 555.5 277.5 278
270 China 554 276 278
256 Australia (Western Aust.) 553 262 201
386 Singapore 552 261 2901
301 India (NLSIU) 547 268 279
700 Argentina 545 256 289
103 Egypt 544 266 278
258 Australia (Queensland) 543 280 263
380 Philippines 540 273 267
831 Venezuela 540 261 279
340 Malaysia 535 263 272
586 Netherlands 530.5 247 283.5
971 USA (Wash. U.) 530 279 251
480 Austria 529.6 261 268.6
120 South Africa 527 259 268
306 India (NUJS) 525 267 258
520 Georgia 522.5 253.5 269
175 Canada (Alberta) 522 267 255
606 Poland 519 259.5 259.5
570 Iceland 517.4 244.5 272.9
662 United Kingdom 517 254 263
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2002 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

HARDY C. DILLARD AWARD
Tor FIVE BEST COMBINED MEMORIALS OF THE
REGIONAL/NATIONAL COMPETITIONS

1. Harvard Law School, United States

2. University of Hong Kong, China

3. University of Western Australia, Australia

4, National Law School, India University, India

5. Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela
RICHARD R. BAXTER AWARDS

BEST MEMORIALS OVERALL
Top Memorials Overall - Applicant *

1. University of Otago, New Zealand

2. National Law School of India University, India

3. Harvard Law School, United States

4. Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

5. University of Western Australia, Australia

6. College of Management — Academic Studies, Israel

7. University of Hawaii, United States

8. University of Hong Kong, China

9. Georgetown University Law Center, United States

Top Memorials Overall — Respondent *

1. Harvard Law School, United States

2. National Law School of India University, India

3. Universidad Catolica Andres Bello, Venezuela

4. University of Hawaii, United States

5. University of Western Australia, Australia

6. University of Hong Kong, China

7. University of Otago, New Zealand

8. College of Management — Academic Studies, Israel

9. Georgetown University Law Center, United States

* There are nine (9) schools in the Baxter Competition, due to one team that qualified in both the Dillard
and Evans Competitions.

Spirit of the Jessup Award
Pontificia Universidad Catolica Madre y Maestra, Dominican Republic
Universidad Francisco Marroquin, Guatemala
co-winners

Pamela M. Young Friends of the Jessup Award
Elizabeth Black
Mark Luz
Pedro Munoz

International Law Students Association



